Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the conveyance document used as evidence for the recordal and the execution date of the merger documents previously recorded on Reel 003802 Frame 0746. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Agreement and Plan of Merger dated June 29, 2005 by and among Dun & Bradstreet, Inc., a Delaware corporation and other parties.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LiveCapital, Inc.		12/15/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dun & Bradstreet, Inc.	
Street Address:	103 JFK Parkway	
City:	Short Hills	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07078	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2553561	LIVECAPITAL
Registration Number:	2615156	DECISIONEXPRESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)616-5700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-616-5600

Email: trademark@leydig.com

Correspondent Name: Caroline L. Stevens-Leydig, Voit & Mayer Address Line 1: Two Prudential Plaza, 180 N. Stetson

Address Line 2: Suite 4900

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601-6731

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 263290

TRADEMARK REEL: 003817 FRAME: 0439

900111462

722320

0 488 H

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Caroline L. Stevens
Signature:	/Caroline L. Stevens/
Date:	07/17/2008
Total Attachments: 5 source=20080717104104#page1.tif source=20080717104104#page2.tif source=20080717104104#page3.tif source=20080717113031#page1.tif source=20080717113031#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003817 FRAME: 0440

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

OF

LIVECAPITAL, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

WITH AND INTO

DUN & BRADSTREET, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

Dated as of December 15, 2005

Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, it is hereby certified that:

- 1. Dun & Bradstreet, Inc. (the "Surviving Corporation") is a business corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware.
- 2. The Surviving Corporation is the owner of all of the outstanding shares of stock of LiveCapital, Inc. ("LiveCapital"), a business corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The laws of the State of Delaware permit the merger of two Delaware business corporations.
- 4. That effective as of 12:01 a.m. Eastern time on January 1, 2006, LiveCapital is hereby merged with and into the Surviving Corporation.
 - The name of the Surviving Corporation shall remain:

"Dun & Bradstreet, Inc."

6. The following is a copy of the resolutions adopted on December <u>15</u>, 2005 by the Board of Directors of the Surviving Corporation to merge LiveCapital with and into the Surviving Corporation:

RESOLVED, that effective as of 12:01 a.m. Eastern time on January 1, 2006 (the "Effective Time"), LiveCapital be merged into this Corporation, and that all of the estate, property, rights, privileges, powers, and franchises of LiveCapital be vested in and held and enjoyed by this

16765/12 12/15/2005 1781201.01

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003817 FRAME: 0441

Corporation as fully and entirely and without change or diminution as the same were before held and enjoyed by LiveCapital in its name; and it is further

RESOLVED, that as of the Effective Time, this Corporation assume all of the obligations of LiveCapital; and it is further

RESOLVED, that this Corporation shall cause to be executed and filed and/or recorded the documents prescribed by the laws of the State of Delaware, and by the laws of any other appropriate jurisdiction and will cause to be performed all necessary acts within the jurisdiction of organization of LiveCapital and of this Corporation and in any other appropriate jurisdiction to effect the purposes set forth in the foregoing resolutions; and it is further

RESOLVED, that the name of the Corporation shall remain "Dun & Bradstreet, Inc."

TRADEMARK REEL: 003817 FRAME: 0442 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused this Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be executed on its behalf by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

DUN & BRADSTREET, INC.

Name: David Lewinter

Title: General Counsel and Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 003817 FRAME: 0443

RECORDED: 07/17/2008